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CBSE/DS(SP)/FLT/2023                        Dated: 28.8.2023 

NOTIFICATION 

Sensitization Programme on Financial Literacy and use of Digital Tools 

CBSE has taken an initiative to sensitize teachers across the country on basics of Financial Literacy and use of 
Digital Tools that are relevant in the current scenario. In this session, focus will be to create awareness about basic 
financial planning, how to avoid falling prey to phishing and cyber frauds, etc.  This will help educators stay updated 
to plan their future in better way. This initiative is part of Activities related to Investor Education and Awareness 
Initiative in terms of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996. 

Round I 

HUB Schools in Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Gujarat, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & 
Kashmir, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Odisha, Punjab, 
Rajasthan 

Basics of Financial Literacy and use of Digital Tools 
Offline Mode: 2 hours Duration 

Registration link 

Hub Leader School: Each training will be listed as part of the hub activity. Lead School in each hub to ensure availability 
of venues with seating capacity of 100+ participants for the training. Based on the availability, Lead Schools will also 
confirm and arrange for projector with screen and audio system with microphone for the trainer. 

Participating Schools: Principals are requested to nominate their teachers to attend this program scheduled at the 
Hub Leader School as per the calendar shared in this notification with a view that maximum number of teachers can 
avail the benefit of the program. Applicants can click on the link provided to register for the training program. Prior 
registration is mandatory. 

Teachers as Participants: There are multiple Programs scheduled in each of the cities, as mentioned in this 
notification.  A maximum of 100 teachers will be allowed to participate in each session. Teachers can select the 
program being conducted in their city, on first come - first serve basis. The programme will be free of cost for the 
CBSE affiliated teachers. To participate in the programme teacher may register through online link: 
The invitation link shall be emailed one day prior to the programme on the email ID provided at the time of 
registration. 

CBSE will award a certificate to all the teachers who have attended the session and submitted the feedback. 
Attendance and Feedback will be taken online during the session. 

SEBI certified Resource Persons will conduct the training.  

Details of the proposed offline Trainings and Training Calendar for the period 1st Sep – 23rd Oct, 2023 is appended as 
Annexure-A (these programs will be women centric and will be 47 in numbers) and Annexure-B (these programs will 
be generic and will be 33 in numbers) 

For any further information please contact:  

 Helpline No: 011-41190804 

 Sh. R. P.  Singh, Joint Secretary CBSE at rpsingh@cbseshiksha.in 

 Sh. Satish Pahal, Deputy Secretary CBSE at satish.ds.se@cbseshiksha.in  

 Ms. Katyayani Verma at katyayani.verma@jeevitam.com  Mobile: 9958397078 

 Sh. Vikas Jain at vikas.jain@jeevitam.com  Mobile: 9205122422 
(Dr. Biswajit Saha) 

Director (Skill Education) 
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Annexure A (47 in numbers) 

Training Schedule for Women Centric Programs 

1st September, 2023 (Friday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI SADHU VASWANI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (GIRLS) STREET NO. 2 SHANTI NIKETAN ND 

2 NAGPUR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA OF AMBAJHARI NAGPUR 

3 VISAKHAPATNAM KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA WALTAIR VISAKHAPATNAM AP 

   

2nd September, 2023 (Saturday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI SARVODAYA BOYS S S S MATIALA NEW DELHI 

2 GURUGRAM NARAYANA E- TECHNO SCHOOL SEC-37-C GURGAON HRY 

3 INDORE J N VIDYALAYA MANPUR DISTT INDORE M P 

4 NAGPUR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA VAYUSENA NAGAR NAGPUR 

5 PATIALA K V NO. 2 D M W PATIALA PB 

   

4th September, 2023 (Monday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SECTOR-B PASCHIMI MRG VASANT VIHAR ND 

2 LUDHIANA POLICE DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL POLICE LINES LUDHIANA 

3 PUNE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ARMY AREA PUNE 

4 TRIVANDRUM SARVODAYA CENTRAL VIDYALAYA NALANCHIRA TVM KL 

   

6th September, 2023 (Wednesday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DURG J N VIDYALAYA BORAI DISTT DURG CG 

2 MYSORE J NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA D M G HALLI POST MYSORE KK 

3 PUNE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA I N S SHIVAJI LONAVLA PUNE 

   

8th September, 2023 (Friday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 BELGAUM J NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA KOTHALI KUPPANWADI BELGAUM 

2 BELLARY J NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA CHIKAJOGIHALLI BELLARY KK 

3 BHARUCH J N VIDYALAYA ROOPNAGAR DT BHARUCH GUJARAT 

4 CUTTACK J N V CUTTACK OD 

5 JABALPUR JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA BARGI NGR JABALPUR MP 

6 JAMMU ARMY SCHOOL AKHNOOR JAMMU J AND K 

7 MYSORE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA GITB SIDDARTHANAGAR MYSORE KK 

8 PUNE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 1 DEHU ROAD PUNE 

9 RANCHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA DIPATOLI RANCHI JHARKHAND 

   

9th September, 2023 (Saturday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 BELLARY KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA DONIMALAI BELLARY DIST KK 

2 BHAGALPUR K V DEEPTI NGR NTPC KAHALGAON BHAGALPUR BIHAR 

3 JABALPUR K V NO 1 G C F ESTATE JABALPUR M P 

4 JODHPUR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA (ARMY) BANAR JODHPUR RAJ 

5 KANNUR J N V CHENDAYAD PO KANNUR DT KL 

6 PUNE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 3 9-BRD A F S PUNE 

7 RANCHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA HINOO RANCHI JHARKHAND 
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11th September, 2023 (Monday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 ANAND JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA BHADRAN ANAND GUJ 

2 GWALIOR KENDRIYA VIDYALAY NO 2 AFS MAHARAJPUR GWALIOR MP 

3 PUNE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.2 O F DEHU ROAD PUNE 

4 UJJAIN JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA GHATTIA UJJAIN M P 

   

12th September, 2023 (Tuesday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 RAIPUR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA W R S COLONY RAIPUR CG 

2 SHIMLA J N V THEOG DISTT SHIMLA HIMACHAL PRADESH 

3 UJJAIN JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA NAGDA UJJAIN M.P. 

   

16th September, 2023 (Saturday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 AMBALA J N V KAULAN DIST AMBALA HARYANA 

   

18th September, 2023 (Monday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 AMBALA TULSI PUBLIC SCHOOL ROOP MAJRA AMBALA CITY HRY 

   

20th September, 2023 (Wednesday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 KOTTAYAM KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA RUBBER BOARD PO KOTTAYAM KL 

   

4th October, 2023 (Wednesday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI GEETA BAL BHARATI SR SEC SCHOOL SHANKAR NAGAR RAJGARH COLONY DELHI 

   

10th October, 2023 (Tuesday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI K V 3 RING ROAD NARAINA DELHI CANTT NEW DELHI 

   

11th October, 2023 (Wednesday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI K V NO2 GURGAON ROAD DELHI CANTT NEW DELHI 

   

12th October, 2023 (Thursday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI K V NO-4 KANDHAR LINES DELHI CANTT NEW DELHI 

   

13th October, 2023 (Friday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA AIR FORCE STATION GHOGA (BAWANA) DELHI 

   

14th October, 2023 (Saturday)    Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm   Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA TP BLOCK PITAMPURA DELHI 
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          Annexure B (33 in numbers) 

Training Schedule for generic programs 

3rd October, 2023 Tuesday Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 BHARUCH J N VIDYALAYA ROOPNAGAR DT BHARUCH GUJARAT 

2 NAGPUR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA OF AMBAJHARI NAGPUR 

   

4th October, 2023 Wednesday Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 GURUGRAM NARAYANA E- TECHNO SCHOOL SEC-37-C GURGAON HRY 

2 INDORE J N VIDYALAYA MANPUR DISTT INDORE M P 

3 JABALPUR JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA BARGI NGR JABALPUR MP 

4 NAGPUR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA VAYUSENA NAGAR NAGPUR 

5 PATIALA K V NO. 2 D M W PATIALA PB 

   

5th October, 2023 (Thursday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 GWALIOR KENDRIYA VIDYALAY NO 2 AFS MAHARAJPUR GWALIOR MP 

2 JABALPUR K V NO 1 G C F ESTATE JABALPUR M P 

3 TRIVANDRUM SARVODAYA CENTRAL VIDYALAYA NALANCHIRA TVM KL 

   

6th October, 2023 (Friday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 JABALPUR K V NO 1 G C F ESTATE JABALPUR M P 

2 RAIPUR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA W R S COLONY RAIPUR CG 

   

7th October, 2023 (Saturday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 BELGAUM J NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA KOTHALI KUPPANWADI BELGAUM 

2 DURG J N VIDYALAYA BORAI DISTT DURG CG 

3 SHIMLA J N V THEOG DISTT SHIMLA HIMACHAL PRADESH 

   

9th October, 2023 (Monday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 PUNE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ARMY AREA PUNE 

2 RANCHI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA HINOO RANCHI JHARKHAND 

   

10th October, 2023 (Tuesday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 BELLARY J NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA CHIKAJOGIHALLI BELLARY KK 

2 JAMMU ARMY SCHOOL AKHNOOR JAMMU J AND K 

3 JODHPUR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA (ARMY) BANAR JODHPUR RAJ 

4 KANNUR J N V CHENDAYAD PO KANNUR DT KL 

5 MYSORE J NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA D M G HALLI POST MYSORE KK 

6 PUNE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA I N S SHIVAJI LONAVLA PUNE 

   

13th October, 2023 (Friday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 BHAGALPUR K V DEEPTI NGR NTPC KAHALGAON BHAGALPUR BIHAR 

2 PUNE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.2 O F DEHU ROAD PUNE 
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14th October, 2023 (Saturday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 AMBALA TULSI PUBLIC SCHOOL ROOP MAJRA AMBALA CITY HRY 

2 ANAND JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA BHADRAN ANAND GUJ 

3 VISAKHAPATNAM KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA WALTAIR VISAKHAPATNAM AP 

   

17th October, 2023 (Tuesday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 AMBALA J N V KAULAN DIST AMBALA HARYANA 

   

21st October, 2023 (Saturday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 DELHI GEETA BAL BHARATI SR SEC SCHOOL SHANKAR NAGAR RAJGARH COLONY DELHI 

2 KOTTAYAM J N V VADAVATHOOR PO KOTTAYAM KERALA 

3 UJJAIN JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA GHATTIA UJJAIN M P 

   

23rd October, 2023 (Monday) Time : 2:30 pm - 4:30 pm Mode : Offline 

Sr. No. City Venue /HUB Details 

1 KOTTAYAM KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA RUBBER BOARD PO KOTTAYAM KL 
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